Table J.1(b)

Amounts paid to law firms or consultants in respect of legal services, 2018

Month Hassans TSN Peter Caruana & Co Ken Sasaki Bulpe
Legal Fees Disbursements Legal Fees Disbursements Legal Fees Disbursements Legal Fees Disbursements

January £2,500.00 - £3,467.00 £20.00 - - - -
February £54,269.00 £919.25 - - - - - -
March £50,114.00 £13,857.24 - - - - - -
April £3,438.00 £1,074.08 - - - - - -
May £62,275.00 £3,260.20 - - - - - -
June £224,022.00 £220.78 £28,389.00 £15.00 - - - -
July £5,000.00 £1,600.00 £7,565.00 - - - - -
August £2,500.00 - - - - - - -
September - - - - - - £1,799.86 £377.97
October £2,500.00 - - - £23,512.00 - - -
November £51,002.00 £1,298.28 £6,429.60 £39,959.90 - - - -
December £16,805.00 £13.70 - - - - - -
Month GP Abogados Charles A Gomez & Co Ltd Deloitte Ltd Blackstone Chambers

Legal Fees Disbursements Legal Fees Disbursements Legal Fees Disbursements Legal Fees Disbursements
January - - £14,883.50 £430.00 - - £250.00 -
February - - £4,021.50 - - - £15,650.00 -
March - - £8,287.00 £26,490.65 - - £750.00 -
April - - - - - - - -
May - - - £561.11 - - £1,125.00 -
June - - - - £5,000.00 £646.26 - -
July - - - - - - - -
August - - - - - - £9,775.00 -
September £1,051.12 £220.73 - - - - - -
October - - £1,570.50 - - - - -
November - - - - - - - -
December - - £2,273.00 £175.00 - - - -
Month Allen & Overy Isolas Mr F Vinet 5 Stone Building

Legal Fees Disbursements Legal Fees Disbursements Legal Fees Disbursements Legal Fees Disbursements
January £13,420.65 £59.41 £5,000.00 - - - £810.00 -
February - - - - - - - -
March - - £31,667.10 £344.50 £10,000.00 - - -
April - - £2,500.00 - - - - -
May £10,100.78 £1,393.42 £23,586.40 £50.00 - - - -
June - - - - £10,000.00 - - -
July £29,309.99 £2,373.37 £5,000.00 - - - - -
August - - £62,373.00 £1,009.82 - - - -
September - - £10,000.00 £505.00 £10,000.00 - - -
October £18,276.99 £1,614.33 £14,930.00 £73.95 - - - -
November - - £71,265.50 £21,018.58 £10,000.00 - - -
December £3,470.12 - £5,000.00 - - - - -
Month Brick Court Chambers Mischon de Reya Verralls Barristers & Solicitors Andrew Haynes Law Account

Legal Fees Disbursements Legal Fees Disbursements Legal Fees Disbursements Legal Fees Disbursements
January - - - - - - - -
February - - - - - - - -
March - - - - £3,500.00 - - -
April - - - - £700.00 - - -
May - - - - £23,500.00 £35.00 - -
June - - - - - - - -
July - - - - - - - -
August - - - - - - - -
September - - - - £10,700.00 - £11,850.00 -
October - - - - £3,500.00 - - -
November - - - - £9,500.00 - - -
December - - - - £860.00 - - -




Financial Services Commission

Month

PWC

Sidley Austin LLP

Legacy Productions Ltd

Legal Fees

Disbursements

Legal Fees

Disbursements

Legal Fees Disbursements

Legal Fees

Disbursements

January
February
March
April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

£859.80

£14,250.00

£12,494.50

£2,204.50

Month

Marbdy Consulting Limited

Attias & Levy

Ellul & Co

Cruzlaw LLP

Legal Fees

Disbursements

Legal Fees

Disbursements

Legal Fees Disbursements

Legal Fees

Disbursements

January
February

April

May

June

July
August
September
October
November
December

March £300.00

£6,140.00

£15,220.00

£50.00

£433.73

£90.00

£18,825.00

£160.00

Month

Hassans Sotogrande SL

Deloitte Limited

Andrew Borrowdale

Asger Petersen

Legal Fees

Disbursements

Legal Fees

Disbursements

Legal Fees Disbursements

Legal Fees

Disbursements

January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August

September £4,724.62

October
November
December

£9,250.00

£318.16

£9,750.00

£18,000.00

£2,250.00
£13,875.00

£9,000.00
£9,000.00

£12.50

£12.50

£12.50
£25.00

£12.50
£12.50

£1,386.20
£1,457.08
£466.09

Updated 10 January 2019

Source: Government Law Offices



