Month	Hassans		TSN	TSN		Peter Caruana & Co		Ken Sasaki Bulpe	
WIOTILIT -	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	
January	£2,500.00	•	£3,467.00	£20.00	-	-	-	-	
February	£54,269.00	£919.25	-	-		-	-		
March	£50,114.00	£13,857.24	-			-	-	-	
April	£3,438.00	£1,074.08	-	-	-	-	-	-	
May	£62,275.00	£3,260.20	-	-	-	-	-	-	
June	£224,022.00	£220.78	£28,389.00	£15.00	-	-	-	-	
July	£5,000.00	£1,600.00	£7,565.00	-	-	-	-	-	
August	£2,500.00	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
September	-	-	-	-	-	-	£1,799.86	£377.97	
October	£2,500.00		-		£23,512.00	-	-		
November	£51,002.00	£1,298.28	£6,429.60	£39,959.90	_	-	-		
December	£16,805.00	£13.70	· -	· -		-	_		

Month	GP Aboga	ados	Charles A Gome	Charles A Gomez & Co Ltd		Deloitte Ltd		hambers
viontn —	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements
anuary	-	-	£14,883.50	£430.00	-	-	£250.00	
February	-	-	£4,021.50	-	-	-	£15,650.00	
March		-	£8,287.00	£26,490.65	-		£750.00	
April		-	-	-	-		-	
Иay		-	-	£561.11	-		£1,125.00	
une		-	-	-	£5,000.00	£646.26	-	
uly		-	-	-	-		-	
August		-	-	-	-		£9,775.00	
September	£1,051.12	£220.73	-	-	-	-	-	
October	-	-	£1,570.50	-	-	-	-	
November		-	-	-	-		-	
December	_	_	£2,273.00	£175.00	-	_	_	

Month	Allen & C	very	Isola	s	Mr F Vi	inet	5 Stone Building	
WIOTILIT —	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements
January	£13,420.65	£59.41	£5,000.00	-	-	-	£810.00	-
February	-	-	-	-	-	-		-
March	-	-	£31,667.10	£344.50	£10,000.00	-	-	-
April	-	-	£2,500.00	-	-	-		-
May	£10,100.78	£1,393.42	£23,586.40	£50.00	-	-		-
June	-	-	-	-	£10,000.00	-		-
July	£29,309.99	£2,373.37	£5,000.00	-	-	-		-
August	-	-	£62,373.00	£1,009.82	-	-		-
September	-	-	£10,000.00	£505.00	£10,000.00	-		-
October	£18,276.99	£1,614.33	£14,930.00	£73.95	-	-		-
November	-	-	£71,265.50	£21,018.58	£10,000.00	-		-
December	£3,470.12	-	£5,000.00	-	-	-		-

Manth	Brick Court	Brick Court Chambers		Mischon de Reya		Verralls Barristers & Solicitors		Andrew Haynes Law Account	
Month —	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	
anuary	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
February	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
March	-	-	-	-	£3,500.00	-	-		
April	-	-	-	-	£700.00	-	-		
May	-	-	-	-	£23,500.00	£35.00	-		
June	-	-	-	-	-		-		
July	-	-	-	-	-		-		
August	-	-	-	-	-	-	-		
September	-	-	-	-	£10,700.00	-	£11,850.00		
October	-	-	-	-	£3,500.00	-	-		
November	-	-	-	-	£9,500.00	-	-		
December	-	_		_	£860.00	_			

Month	Financial Service	es Commission	PWC		Sidley Aus	tin LLP	Legacy Prod	uctions Ltd
IVIOIILII	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements
January	-	£859.80	-	-	-	-	-	-
February	-	-		-		-	-	-
March	-	-	-			-	-	(-50.00)
April	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
May	-	-	-	-	£12,494.50	-	-	-
June	-	-	£14,250.00	-	-		-	-
July	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
August	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
September	-	-	-	-	£2,204.50	-	-	-
October	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
November	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
December		_		-		-	_	_

Month	Marbdy Consult	ting Limited	Attias &	Levy	Ellul &	Со	CruzLav	v LLP
WIGHT	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements
January	-	-	-	-	£90.00	-	-	-
February	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
March	£300.00	-	£6,140.00	£50.00	-	-	-	-
April	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
May		-	-	-	-	-	-	-
June	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
July	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
August	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
September	-	-	£15,220.00	£433.73	-	-	-	-
October	-	-	-	-	-	-	£18,825.00	£160.00
November	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
December	-	-	-		-	-	-	-

Month —	Hassans Soto	grande SL	Deloitte L	imited	Andrew Bo	Andrew Borrowdale		tersen
	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements	Legal Fees	Disbursements
lanuary	-	_	£9,250.00	£318.16	-	-	-	
February	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	
March	-		-	-	£9,750.00	£12.50	-	
April	-		-	-	-	-	-	
May	-	-	-	-	£18,000.00	£12.50	-	
une	-	-	-	-	-	-	£1,386.20	
uly	-	-	-	-	£2,250.00	£12.50	£1,457.08	
August	-		-	-	£13,875.00	£25.00	-	
September	£4,724.62		-	-	-	-	-	
October	-		-	-	£9,000.00	£12.50	-	
lovember	-	-	-	-	£9,000.00	£12.50	£466.09	
December	-	-	-	_	-	-	-	

Updated 10 January 2019

Source: Government Law Offices